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PERM TAG Regional Representatives Contact Information 
* PERM TAG co-chairs: 

Kelly Shropshire 
 

Director of the Program Integrity  
Division of the Oklahoma Health Care Authority  
(405) 522-7131 
kelly.shropshire@okhca.org   
 

Chrissy Fowler Deputy Director  
CMS Division of Error Rate Measurement  
(410) 786-9232 
chrissy.fowler@cms.hhs.gov  

Region 1: Boston (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont) 

George C. Cummings 
 

Project Manager 
Office of Improvement Integrity and Information 
 New Hampshire Department of Health  and Human Services  
(603) 271-5190 
george.c.cummings@dhhs.state.nh.us  
 

Region 2: New York (New York, New Jersey) 

Dan Ridge 
 

Manager 
Eligibility Quality Assurance Section/Customer Service Division   
Michigan Department of Community Health  
RidgeD1@michigan.gov  
(517) 241-7556 
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Region 3: Philadelphia (Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia) 

Sharon Long DP User Liaison 
Program Integrity Division 
Department of Medical Assistance Services 
(804) 225-4225 
sharon.long@dmas.virginia.gov  
 

Region 4:  Atlanta (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee) 

Cathy Caldwell 
 
 
Viki Brant  
 

Director- Bureau of Children's Health Insurance  
(334) 206-5568 
cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us  
Director- Program Operations & Professional Support Division 
(334) 206-5568 
viki.brant@adph.state.al.us  
 

Region 5: Chicago (Illinois, Indiana, Minnesota, Michigan, Ohio, Wisconsin) 

Christina Baltes 
  

Manager 
Program Compliance and Audits, Internal Audits Division 
(651) 431-4279 
christina.baltes@state.mn.us   
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Region 6: Dallas (Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas) 

Ammy Jones 
 
 
 
 
 
Kelly Shropshire 

External Audit Coordinator  
Internal Audit Division  
Texas Health and Human Services Commission  
(512) 487-3310  
ammy.jones@hhsc.state.tx.us  
 
Director of the Program Integrity  
Division of the Oklahoma Health Care Authority  
(405) 522-7131 
kelly.shropshire@okhca.org  
 
 

Region 7: Kansas City (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska) 

John Slade  
 

PERM Manager 
Office of Inspector General 
State of Utah 
(801) 885-0905 
jslade@utah.gov 

Region 8: Denver  (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming) 

Dawn L. Mock 
 

Medicaid Program Integrity Administrator  
North Dakota Department of Human Services  
(701) 328-1895 
dmock@nd.gov    
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Region 9: San Francisco (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada) 

Kim Sanchez 
 

QC Administrator, AHCCCS  
(602) 417-4563  
kim.a.sanchez@azahcccs.gov  
 
 
 

Region 10: (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington) 

Cathie Ott Assistant Director 
DSHS Health and Recovery Services Administration 
Division of Systems and Monitoring 
(360)725-2116 
ottcl@dshs.wa.gov  
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